

PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CHANGES
DRESDEN STATION, UNITS 2 AND 3

Prehearing Conference

August 19, 1980

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
32	24	Change second sentence to read "They have alleged"
33	12	Add the word "but" after "modification"
35	5	Change "a reprocessing" to read "no reprocessing"
	10	Add the word "they" between "think" and "would"
	11	As a comma after "as" and delete the word "a" before reprocessing"
	12	Change the line to read "for their utilization -- other means. The staff did not"
36	15	Change the word "or" to "of"
37	11	Change the word "evaluation" to "evacuation"
52	9	Change the word "contention" to "suggestion"

Depositions

November 19, 1980

89	6	Change the word "of" to "a"
93 and throughout transcript		Change the name "Pekins" or "Pickins" to "Pickens"
99	6	Change the word "our" to "out"
	12	Add the word "assemblies" after "spent fuel"
107	23-25	Unintelligible
108	17	Change the first "in" to "can"
109	22	Change "on" to "under"

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
110	2	Change the word "in" to "and"
	8	Change the word "before" to "for"

Deposition of Paul W. O'Connor

111	17	Change the words "de-evaluation in" to "evaluation and"
112	6	Change the word "for" to "per"
114	8	Change the phrase "The number spent fuel assembly" to "The number of spent fuel assemblies"
116	8	Change the question mark to a period
	24	Change the word "in" to "and"
117	8	Change the word "aided" to "offered"
	16	Add the word "is" between "testimony" and "to"
		Add the word "are" between "documents" and "to"
120	7	Change the word "environment" to "environmental"
	9	The words "procompact storate" are unintelligible, and change the word "leased" to "least"
121	15	Change the word "City" to "Cities"
124	12	Change the word "of" to "for"
	21	Change the words "of the" to "fuel"
125	13	Add the word "and" between "storage" and "reprocessing"
	17	Add "s" to the end of "Safeguard"
126	4	Change the words "in an" to "than"
	22	Change the word "of" to "and"
	23	The words "appended to the early hours" are unintelligible
127	8	Change the word "your" to "the"
	13	Change the second "the" to "that"

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
128	1	Change the word "in" to "for"
	2	Delete the word "the"
	11-13	The phrase is unintelligible
130	6	Change the word "carrier with" to "carried out by"
	12, 15, 17,	The name "Lance" should be spelled "Lantz"
132		The name "Bevin" should be changed "Bevan" on this page and wherever else it appears in the transcript
133	17	Change the first "with" to "of"
135	8	The words "in construction" are unintelligible
145	8	Change the word "contentions" to "sections"
146	5	Add the word "Board" before "Ouestion"
	9	Change the word "submitted" to "admitted"
147	25	Change the word "variabilities" to "variables"
149	17	Change the word "blocks" to "box"
150	17	A word has been omitted from the end of the line
163	4	Change the words "visa-versa" to "vice versa"
164	2	Change the second "and" to "into"
	12	Change the words "visa-versa" to "vice versa"
165	17	Add the word "to" between "speak" and "genercially"
170	16	Change the word "interest" to "at this time"
	25	Delete the word "the" between "from" and "reactor"
171	1	Change the word "active" to "reactor"
	25	Change the words "present day" to "proposed"
172	6	Change the word "to" to "and"
	24	Change the word "And" to "Do"
	25	Change the word "fuels" to "fuel"

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
173	18	Change the word "reactor" to "reactors"
176	8	Change the words "subject to" to "as"
	10	Add the word "Part" before "fifty-one"
178	6	Change the word "belts" to "rods"
	8	Acc the word "startup" between "after" and "the"
179	10	Delete the comma and change the word "and" to "than"

Deposition of Terry Arthur Pickens

182	6	Change the word "to" to "at"
183	7	Change the word "reloading" to "reload and"
186	14	Change "10 C" to "ANSI"
	22	Add the word "committed" between "have" and "to"
187	21	Change the word "Zion" to "design"
	24	Add the word "and" at the end of the line
188	7	Change the word "of" to "on"
189	2	Change the word "security" to "quality assurance"
	9	Change the word "there" to "error"
196	10	Change "31" to "21"
198	18	Change the word "with" to "but"
202	21	Change the word "is" to "if"
207	19	Change the words "would would" to "what would be"
208	5-6	The words "proper regulations" are unintelligible
209	17	The word "exit" is unintelligible
214	24	Remove the "s" from the word "assurances"

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
220	15	Change the words "meant specks" to "met specs"
222	16	Change the word "buy" to "by" and remove semi-colon
224	17	Change the word "thousands" to "thousandths"
227	3	Change the word "critical" to "criticality"
	7	Change "60,000" to "60 thousandths"
	9	Change the word "retain" to "remain"
	14	The words "our average .9" are unintelligible
228	1	Change the word "or" to "of"
	11	Change the words "weight of" to "way"
229	4	Delete the word "for" between "checking" and "each"
	8	Change the words "effect the critical" to "affect the criticality"
	11	Change the second "that" to "then"
231	1	Change the word "pipspring" to "clipspring"
232	6	Change the word "or" to "of"
234	14	Change the words "manufacturer that worked" to "manufacture of that work"
	15	Change the word "labels" to "manuals"
235	19	Change the word "request" to "requests"

Deposition of Walter J. Shewski

238	1	Change the word "refiled" to "prefiled"
250	2	Change the word "welders" to "welds"

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
257	7	Change "NSR" to "NSC"
265	6	Change the word "interest" to "entrance"

Deposition of Walter Shewsky - 11/20/80

283	19	Change the word "to" to "from"
290	10	Change the word "documented" to "document"
	19	Change the word "sent" to "set"
291	12 & 16-17	Change the words "Engineering Olympic" to "Olympic Engineering"
292	15-16	Change the words "Engineering Olympic" to "Olympic Engineering"
293	9	Change the words "Engineering Olympic" to "Olympic Engineering"
296	5, 7	Change the words "Engineering Olympic" to "Olympic Engineering"
305	11	Change the word "lone" to "phone"
306	24	Add the word "at" between "personnel" and "Leckenby"
307	16	Change the word "if" to "is"
321	9	The word "inseparably" is unintelligible
328	19	Change the word "form" to "from them"
337	5	Change the word "effectiveness" to "effect of this"

Deposition of Joe E. Draley

340	6	Change the word "devised" to "revised"
344	3	Add the words "it is" between "whether" and "a" and change the word "corrective" to "correct"
346	3	The word "likened" is unintelligible
	9	The word "zircolized" is unintelligible

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
347	13	Add the words "per million" between "parts" and "in"
349	5, 6	Change the word "stream" to "screen"
352	2	The words "thermanic" and "illegible" are unintelligible
	23	Change the word "sights" to "sites"
	24	Delete the words "for it" between "it" and "to"
354	13	Change the word "their" to "there"
356	13	Add the word "that" at the end of the line
	14	Change "is corroded. The" to "is corroded, the"
365	17	Change the word "purities" to "purity"
366	3	Change the word "policy" to "velocity"
368	23	Change the word "Mr." to "Dr."
369	23	The words "interesting to" are unintelligible
370	11	Add the word "as" between the words "small" and "to"
371	19	Change the word "more" to "not"
373	22	Change the name "Drayler" to "Draley"

Afternoon Session

389	16	Change the word "testimony" to "testify"
-----	----	--

Deposition of Terry A. Pickens (resumed)

392	14	Change the words "on in-site" to "in inside"
393	18	Change the words "store them" to "install them in" and change the word "for" to "by"
	21-25	These lines are unintelligible

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
395	2	Change the words "in site" to "inside"
398	24	The word "design" is unintelligible
400	17	Change the word "position" to "disposition"

Deposition of Walter Shewski (resumed)

402	1	Change the word "and" to "N."
-----	---	-------------------------------

Deposition of Ron Ragan

415	1	The words "in sue" are unintelligible
-----	---	---------------------------------------

Deposition of William L. Belke

424	4	The words "I believe since Revision 3" are unintelligible
427	20	Add the word "me" between "Correct" and "if"
430	17	Change the word "factors" to "reactors"
431	6	Add the word "don't" between "I" and "object"
	9-10	Change the phrase "his scope of expertise" to "the scope of his expertise"
	14	Change the word "which" to "what"
	21	The word "borrowed" is unintelligible

Deposition of John R. Weeks

435	16	Add the words "Nuclear Reactor" to the end of the line
-----	----	--

Deposition of James D. Gilcrest and Kin W. Wong

467	24	Change the words "effect of the low" to "effective below"
477	17	The words "looking for" are unintelligible
478	11	Change the words "absorb the" to "have absorber"

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
479	6	Change the word "changes" to "change is"
	10	Change the word "it" to "we"
480	22	The words "reactor activity has" is unintelligible
	24	Change the words "reactor activity" to "reactivity"
481	3, 7, 13	Change the words "reactor activity" to "reactivity"
	23	Add the word "of" between "plates" and "required"
485	25	Change the words "conserving itself" to "conservative"
486	4	Change the period after the word "used" to a comma, and change the upper case "W" to lower case
	25	Delete the word "is" between "reactivity" and "due," and delete the semi-colon at the end of the line
487	1	Add the word "in" between the words "increase" and "reactivity"
489	10	Change the words "a non-consistency" to "an incon- sistency"
	15, 16	Change the words "and count as" to "encounters"
		Page 491 is missing
493	14	Change the word "mineralizers" to "demineralizers"
	22	Change the word "mineralizers" to "demineralizers"
497	15	The word "hope" is unintelligible
499	15	Change the word "about" to "than"
500	21	Delete the word "two" at the beginning of the line

Deposition of Valentine Malafeew

521	6	Add the word "accept" at the end of the line
-----	---	--

Deposition of Ron Ragan and Don A. Adam

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
554	3	Change the word "tends" to "intends"

November 21, 1980

Deposition of Ron Ragan and Don Adam (resumed)

585	17, 19	Change the word "gadolinia" to "gadolinium"
586	2, 4, 12, 14	" " " " " "
589	2	Change the word "looking" to "hooking"
590	7	Change the word "occasions" to "locations"
594	9	Delete the word "a" between "on" and "loss"
	10	Change the word "time" to "type"
597	21	Add the word "pool" between "fuel" and "and"
	24	Change the word "rate" to "Reg."
602	19	Add the word "Nuclear" between "the" and "Regulatory"
608	13	Change the word "language" to "ALARA"

Deposition of George Arthur Myrick

611	10	The words "lead office" are unintelligible
628	2	Add the word "Nuclear" between "the" and "Regulatory"
629	2	Change the word "rate" to "Reg"
632	10	Change the words "plant check" to "planchet"

Deposition of Seymour Block

649	7	Add the word "to" between "have" and "provide"
-----	---	--

Deposition of Terry Perkins

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Change</u>
658	13	Change the word "cast" to "cask"
660	7	The word "equipment" is unintelligible
671	15	The word "reload" is unintelligible

Deposition of Millard L. Wohl

675	4-6	From the words "to maintain" through "state that--" are unintelligible
677	10, 16, 23	Change the word "offside" to "offsite"
680	15	Add the word "an" between "mounting" and "attack" and change the word "acts" to "accidents"
	16	Add the word "and" between "SER" and "by"
	17	Change the "?" to a comma and change the upper case "S" to lower case
683	19	Change the words "the safety" to "the unresolved safety issues"
684	11	Add the word "of" between "findings" and "facts"
688	12	Change the word "out" to "ought"
691	5	Change the word "are" to "or"
693	13	Change the word "kenetic" to "kinetic"
695	9	Change the word "accidents" to "action of"

Deposition of Paul O'Connor

718	11, 13 16	Change the name of "Lance" to "Lantz"
-----	--------------	---------------------------------------

